

Reference: FOI-217

## Request:

Could I please have the below statistics under the Freedom of Information Act:

What is your Customer Service/Call Centre's breakdown of inbound call's per month over the last 6 month's regarding Urgent Housing Repairs?

Thank you for your time and I look forward to your response.

## Response:

	Calls	Urgent Calls (24-hour
		response)
May-22	5516	897
Jun-22	5183	788
Jul-22	5099	749
Aug-22	5303	799
Sep-22	6003	1082
Oct-22	5897	1097
Total	33001	5412

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 08/12/2022 Page 1 of 1